OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, FAZILKA ORDER

Pursuant to the instructions of the Hon'ble High Court contained in letters nos.1165 Spl.Gaz.II(12G) dated 09.05.2024 and 1237/Spl. Gaz.II. (12G) dated 04.05.2013, it is hereby ordered that the undersigned and other Superior Judicial Officers working in this Sessions Division shall avail summer vacation as per the following schedule:-

Sr. No.	Name of the Officer	From	То
1.	Undersigned	08.06.2024	30.06.2024
2.	Sh.Darbari Lal, Principal Judge, Family Court, Fazilka.	08.06.2024	30.06.2024
3.	Sh.Tarntaran Singh Bindra, Additional District & Sessions Judge, (Fast Track Court), Fazilka.	08.06.2024	30.06.2024
4.	Sh.Ajit Pal Singh, Additional District & Sessions Judge-I, Fazilka.	16.06.2024	30.06.2024
5.	Sh.Jaapinder Singh, Additional District & Sessions Judge-II, Fazilka	01.06.2024	15.06.2024

During the period from **01.06.2024 to 07.06.2024**, urgent Civil work shall be dealt with by the undersigned and in case, the undersigned happens to be on leave during that period, then the same shall be dealt with by the next Officer in order of seniority available at Headquarters Fazilka.

Further, urgent Criminal **Work** pertaining to the Court of Shri Jaapinder Singh, Additional District and Sessions Judge, Fazilka during the period from **01.06.2024 to 07.06.2024** shall be looked after by Sh.Ajit Pal Singh, Additional District and Sessions Judge, Fazilka. The urgent **Civil and Criminal work** of the Superior Courts as well as Family Court matters of this Sessions Division during the period from **08.06.2024 to 30.06.2024** shall be dealt with by Superior Judicial Officer on duty i.e. Sh.Ajit Pal Singh, Additional District and Sessions Judge, Fazilka from 08.06.2024 to 15.06.2024 and Shri Jaapinder Singh, Additional District and Sessions Judge, Fazilka from 16.06.2024 to 30.06.2024.

In case, any Officer is unable to attend his/her duty work, it shall be his/her own responsibility to make prior and alternative arrangement with the other Officer, under intimation to this office.

Further, urgent work of Family Courts, if any, pertaining to Camp Courts at Sub Divisions Abohar and Jalalabad during the period from 08.06.2024 to 30.06.2024 shall be dealt with by the Judicial Officer on duty at respective Sub Divisions.

During the period of vacation, the Duty Judge(s) after dealing with the urgent matters in Civil and Criminal Cases, shall send the same to the Court of undersigned after vacation for entrustment. Further, the Duty Judge(s) after dealing with the fresh urgent matters pertaining to the Family Court, shall send the same to the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Fazilka.

Sd/-

Dated:20.05.2024

(Jatinder Kaur) District & Sessions Judge, Fazilka